Presentation and Discussion on an Ordinance Accepting Grant Funds from the 2024 J. Frank Dobie Trust and Amending the General Budget of the City of Leon Valley, Texas Municipal Budget for the Fiscal Year 2023-2024 in the Amount of \$3,610 (1st Reading as Required by City Charter)

> Regina Reed Library Director City Council Meeting May 07, 2024



## Purpose

- Officially accept the J. Frank Dobie Library Trust Grant Funds
- A Budget Adjustment in the amount of the grant, \$3,610, to the general fund so the library can utilize the funds.
- Juvenile Nonfiction Collection



## Purpose / Background

- J. Frank Dobie was a legendary folklorist, writer, and newspaper columnist
- Mr. Dobie, born in 1888, loved reading and books from an early age
- The J. Frank Dobie Library Trust to support small Texas libraries in purchasing books
- The libraries must be supported by their communities



## **Fiscal Impact**

- Funds received are \$3,610
- The library will spend the grant funds on Juvenile Nonfiction materials

